

## McCARTHY & HOLTHUS, LLP

## THEREFORE, THE COURT ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

The deadline for FNMA, Indymac Bank FSB, OneWest Bank FSB, Mortgage Registration Systems, Inc., Quality Loan Service Corporation, McCarthy & Holthus, LLP and Gayle Jameson's response to Plaintiff's First Amended Complaint is hereby continued until June 2, 2010. PLAINTIFF is precluded from requesting a default judgement against FNMA, Indymac Bank FSB, OneWest Bank FSB, Mortgage Registration Systems, Inc., Quality Loan Service Corporation, McCarthy & Holthus, LLP and Gayle Jameson until after expiration of the continued deadline.

Dated:\_May 27, 2010

District Court for the District of California